
1 

 

RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 
CASCADIA CONSULTING GROUP, INC. TO PROVIDE THE SUSTAINABILITY 

ACADEMY (FORMERLY KNOWN AS THE RECYCLEWORKS VOLUNTEER 
ACADEMY) CONSULTING SERVICES BY EXTENDING THE END DATE OF THE 
AGREEMENT FROM JUNE 30, 2016 TO JUNE 30, 2017 AND INCREASING THE 
AMOUNT BY $99,056 TO AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $186,558, WITH THE 
OPTION TO FURTHER EXTEND THE TERM THROUGH JUNE 30, 2018, IN AN 

AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $283,072. 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract 

with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any 

Department thereof; and   

 

WHEREAS, the County and Cascadia Consulting Group, Inc. entered into an 

Agreement for curriculum development and resource conservation course delivery for 

the Sustainability Academy (formerly known as the RecycleWorks Volunteer Academy) 

on September 11, 2015; and 

 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement, extending the end date of 

the Agreement from June 30, 2016 to June 30, 2017 and increasing the amount by 

$99,056 to an amount not to exceed $186,558, with the option to further extend the term 

through June 30, 2018 and increase the amount to not exceed $283,072. 

 
 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the President of the Board of 



2 

 

Supervisors be, and is hereby authorized and directed to execute said Agreement for 

and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board shall attest the 

President’s signature thereto.  

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Office of Sustainability, or 

the Director’s designee is authorized to execute contract amendments, which modify the 

County’s maximum fiscal obligation by no more than $25,000 (in aggregate) and/or 

modify the contract terms and/or services so long as the modified term or services is/are 

within the current or revised fiscal provisions.  

*   *   *   *   *   * 

 


	RESOLUTION NO. .
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


